
 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 
 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
 (510) 567-6700
 FAX (510) 337-9335

January 21, 2106 
 
Mr. Kyle Waldron 
Tesoro Petroleum Companies, Inc.  
3450 S. 344th Way, Ste. 100  
Auburn, WA  98001-5931 
(Sent via E-mail to: kyle.a.waldron@tsocorp.com) 
 
Mr. Chuck Miller Mr. Joe Aldridge 
Moller Investment Group  Valero Energy Corporation 
6951 Collins Drive, Suite E-11  685 W. 3rd Street  
Moorpark, CA  93021     Hanford, CA  93230 
(Sent via E-mail to: chuck.miller@danskinvestments.com) 
 
Subject:  Notification of Change in Case Workers for Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000434 and GeoTracker 
Global ID T0600101410, Beacon #3604, 1619 First Street, Livermore, CA  94550 
 
Dear Mr. Waldron, Mr. Miller, and Mr. Aldridge: 
 
I will be retiring from ACEH on January 22, 2016 and Ms. Dilan Roe will be the case worker responsible for 
this case after January 22, 2016.  Therefore, if you have any questions in the future regarding this case, 
please call Dilan Roe (510) 567-6767 or send her an electronic mail message at dilan.roe@acgov.org.    
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jerry Wickham, California PG 3766, CEG 1177, and CHG 297 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
 
cc:  Michael Purchase, Arctos Environmental, 1332 Peralta Avenue, Berkeley, CA  94702 

(Sent via E-mail to: mpurchase@orionenv.com) 
 
Scott Stromberg, Arctos Environmental, 3450 East Spring Street, #212, Long Beach, CA  90806  
(Sent via E-mail to: sstromberg@orionenv.com) 
 
Jerry Wickham, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: jerry.wickham@acgov.org) 
GeoTracker, eFile 
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